DANIEL W. BARTLETT IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS.

PERCY LEE MELTON

Defendant . emsmno._17) 7
COUNT ONE‘

Plaintiff claims of the defendant rifty Thousand
Dollars ($50,000.00) damages, for that on to-wit: the
19th day of May, 1967, at to-wit: Loxley, Baldwin County,
Alabama on Highway 20, a public road in the County of
Baldwin, State of Alabama, the defendant negligently ran
intg upon and against the automobile in which the plaintiff's
wife was a passenger and as a proximate result of said
negligence the plaintiff's wife was caused injury suffering
bruises, contusions and abrasions about her body.

Plaintiff has been caused to expend monies for doctors
and medical bills, and ambulance services and drugs and
plaintiff's wife was caused much pain and suffering and much
anxiety.

Plaintiff lost the consortium and services of his wife for
all of which he claims as damages, hence this suit.

COUNT TWO

Plaintiff claims of the defendant Fifty Thousand Dollars
(650,000.00) damages, for that on to-wit: the 1%9th day of
May, 1967, at to-wit: Loxley, Baldwin County, Alabama on
Highway 90, a public road in the County of Baldwin, State
of Alabama, the defendant wantonly ran into, upon and against

the automobile in which the plaintiff's wife was a passenger
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and as a proximate result of said willfulness the plaintiff's
wife was caused injury suffering bruises, contusions and
abrasions about her body.

Plaintiff has been caused to expend monies for doctors
and medical bills, and ambulance services and drugs and
plaintiff's wife was caused much pain and suffering and much
anxiety.

Plaintiff lost the consortium and services of his wife

for all of which he claims as damages, hence this suit.

arren L. Finch
Attorney for the Plaintiff

Defendant's address is:
Rt. 2 Box 222
Bogalusa, Louisiana

j;;iffégé deszifﬁgy rial by jury.

//2W§§reﬁ'f: Fihch,v

Attorney for Plaintiff
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#

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette, Ala.

Cireuit Cowrt, Baldwin County
STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County I\O...ZE’E-_‘%‘-"? .................
............................ TERM, 19......
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA.:
You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon It it et :

g/ gL - | B3 409




STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

Defendant lives
sl *’; 1068

‘E"’f‘ Sherikl %%

é%éﬁ@e@; ................

FamdreiIERRraR T Rt tanas ranasisnusannans FELrsErIasEERETesTIISECIRIC SRSV B

e DANIRL, W, BARTLETE s
Plaintiffs

vs,
........... PERGY LRE MELTOW | i

Defendants

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

Warren i, FPinch

.................... R L N T NN P T T E Y PP TP PR Y R

Plaintiff’s Attorney

............ R L L L L R N R R R R N R TP Y

Defendant's Attorney

FAMIEHE WILKING

................................. BHEGFR v eernnes Sheriff

I have executed this summons

abridAsEsELEaRE I R e I I L L LT T T T F PRSP Y}

M8, Butler, Sherff o Y e

Tounty, Alobama, Claim $1.50 cach’ far

serving /_ procass [es)—and’ $1,00

trovel TSNpNIY O e “rfrenens ;4&._“,“ . Sheriff
0/ g W

Procsiyd }{;ruicw ................. Deputy Sheriff

_/j//// e Deputy Sheriff




SealL, LEE, FENDLASON & BRANCH
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW
319 MEMPHIS STREET
BOGALUSA. LOUISIANA

WELTON O. SEAL 70427 AREA Cone SO4
DONALD H. LEE 7324258
DONALD M. FENDLASON

DALE E. BRANCH

October 16, 1969

Clerk, Circuit Court
Baldwin County
Mobile, Alabama

Re: Daniel Bartlett
Versus
Percy Lee Melton
Case No. 7913

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed original and copy of answer in the above

named and styled suit., Please file this answer and return

to us the certified copy showing the filing data thereon.
L/ﬁg/;;;ther reguest that you notify Mr. Percy Lee Melton;

Route 1, Box 149, Bogalusa, Louisiana, and us, of any trial

or hearing on this matter.

Should you have any costs, please bill us.

We have already mailed a copy of this answer to Attorney Warren
L. Finch, P. O. Box 4453, Mobile, Alabama.

Cordially,
SEAL, LEE, FENDILASON & BRANCH

S N =

Donald H. Lee

DHL:fcm
Enclosures

PBann veie ) A




SEAL, LEE, FENDLASON
AND BRANGH

Attorneys Al Law
319 Memphis Street
Bopalusa, Loufsizna

DANIEL W, BARTLETT IN THE CIRCUIT COURT QOF
Plaintiff

VERSUS BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCY LEE MELTON

Defendant CASE NO. 7913

NOW into Court appearing in his own proper person
comes PERCY LEE MELTON, for answer to the allegations of

plaintiff's petition and claim as follows, to-wit:

I.
Respondent, Percy Lee Melton, denies the alle-

gations of Count One of plaintiff's petition.

II.
Respondent, Percy Lee Melton, denies the alle-

gations of Count Two of plaintiff's petition.

AND NOW FURTHER ANSWERING:

VoL @3 FAGE @iﬁ




SEAL, LEE, FENDLASON
AND BRANGH

Miorneys M Lew
318 Mempbis Street
Bopalusa, Louisiana

III.

Respondent, Percy Lee Melton, shows that he
filed a petition for voluntary bankruptcy in the United
States District Court, Eastern Distxct of Louisiana, on
July 29, 1969, in the matter entitled "Percy Lee Melton,
Docket No. 69-1319" and listed plaintiff's claim on
Schedule A-3, Item 4; respondent further shows that he was
subsequently discharged and that this claim is now barred,
and accordingly respondent urges the speclal defense of

bankruptcy.

WHEREFORE, respondent prays that this answer be
deemed sufficient and that after all due delays elapse and
due proceedings had, there be judgment herein in favor of
respondent, Percy Lee Melton, rejecting the demands of

plaintiff at his cost.

//é’/\/ii,f éj %ﬂ/%_/

Pezcy Lee Melton

o Bd wedldd




SEAL, LEE, FENDLASON
AND BRANCH

Atlornays At Law
319 Memphis Streal
Bopaluse, 1suisiana

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF WASHINGTON

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, persocnally
came and appeared PERCY LEE MELTON, who, after being duly
sworn, did depose and state:

That he is the respondent in the above and fore-
going answer; that he has read same and knows the contents
thereof, and that all facts and allegations contained therein

are true and correct.

/ I
o] 044 ‘%1/@/

Peré§ Lee Melton

Sworn Tto and subscribed before me

this the _l6thday of October; 1969.

LERK
EGISTER

My commission expires at my death.




SEAL, LEE, FENDLASON
AND BRANCH

Ailosneys At Law
319 Memphis Streel
Bogafusa, Louisiana

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that I have mailed a copy
of the above and foregoing answer to Mr. Warren L. Finch,
Attorney at Law, P, O. Box 4453, Mobile, Alabama, Attorney
for Plaintiff, by placing a copy 0of same in the United Statesg
Mail, postage pre-pald.

Bogalusa, Louisiana, October 16, 1969.

o { Il

Percy ee Melton

e B4 aedd3




ScAL, LEE, FENDLASHN & BRANDH

ATTORNEYS anD COUNSELLORS AT LAW

WELTON O, SEAL
DONALD H., LEE
DONALD M. FENDLASDON
DALE E. ERANDH
RICHARD w. HRDOWN

Mrs. Alice J. Duck
Registexr - Circuilt Court
Baldwin County

Bay Minette, Alabama

RE:

Dear Mrs. Duck:

319 MEMPHIS STREET
BOGALLISA, LOUDISIANA

70427 Areas Cope 504
73z4258

July 13, 1970

Daniel W. Bartlett

Vs. Nos. 7913 and 7914
Percy Lee Melton

and

Jeanell C. Bartlett
Vs. No. 7915 |

Percy Lee Melton

On Wednesday, March 11, 1970, Judge Mashburn dismissed these
three suits for "want of prosecution”.

Please have Judge Mashburn sign the enclosed judgment and
return copies to me showing the filing data thereon.

I would also appreciate you forwarding to me a letter
showing that no other suits have been filed since these

suits have been dismissed.

Should you have any costs, please bill me.

Cordially,

SEAL, LEE, FENDLASON & BRANCH

BY: QQMM \“\ Q,(

" Donald H. Lee
DHL:db

Enclosure




SEAL, LEE, FENDLASON
AND BRANCH

Atorneys A Law
319 Memphis Streel
Bogalusa, Lovisiana

DANLEL W, BARTLETT IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff

VERSUS BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
PERCY LEE MELTON

Defendant CASE NO. 7913

JUDGMENT DISMISSING SUIT

This matter came on for trial pursuant to
previous assignment:

PRESENT: Daniel W. Bartlett, Plaintiff,

failing to appear, eilther
personally or through his
attorney, and,

Percy Lee Melton, individually
and through his attorney,
Donald H. Lee.

The Court after calling the case for trial on
three consecutive occasions and Plaintiff failing to appear
or give any lawful cause why the matter was not to be heard,

IT IS ORDERED that this cause be dismissed for
Order of Prosecution and at Plaintiff's cost.

JUDGMENT RENDERED March 11, 1970.

JUDGMENT READ AND SIGNED this the _J]7 %% day of

ﬁ&% , 1970.
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MAILING ADDRESS TELERPHUNE
P, O, BOX 4453 438-2220

CAROLINE AVE. STATION WARREN L. FINCH

MOHILE, ALABAMA 36604
Lawyer

$63 QLD SHELL ROAD
MOSILE, ALABAMA 36604

January 23, 1969

Mrs. Alice Duck

Circuit Court

Baldwin County Courthouse Building
Bay Minette, Alabama

RE: Bartlett vs. Melton
Case Nos. 7913, 7914 & 7915

Dear Mrs. Duck:
Would you please contact the Secretary of State and see if

we can get service on these three suits on the defendart at
Route 2, Box 222, Bogalusa, Louisiana.

ﬂvarg/51ncerﬁ;2;,(///~
i, //
W oave 1. /7// A

Warren L. \Eanch

WLF/cs




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

April 1, 1968

MABEL AMOS
SECRETARY OF STATE

Hoporable Warren L. Finch
963 2ld Shell Road
Hobile, Alabama 36604

Dear Mr. Finch: | | /\01"\9 ‘

DANIEL W. BARTLETT, Plaintiff ¥
Re: PERCY LEE MELTON, Defendant

Piease refer to your file in the above-styled cause and
be advised that on Marchi &, 1968 | 1 sent by certified mail
return receipt requested, deliver to addressee only, my notice,
with copy of Summons and Complaint attached, to:

Percy Lee Me%ton.
Routz 2, Box 222
Bogalusa, Louisiana 70k27

| on April 1, 1968 , this letter (Certified No. 51438 )
was returned to me with reason for non-delivery given as UNCLATIMED".

If you would like to further pursue service on this
defendant, according to the provisions of Title 7, Section 199 s
an additional $2 deposit will enable me to attempt personal service
- by local law enforcement officers.

Will you please advise me as to any further steps you
wish me to take in-perfecting this service...

Very truly yours,

- Mabel S. Amos
fc : Secretary of State

¢C: Honorable Alice J. Duck, Clerk
v Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

MONTGOMERY., ALABAMA 36104
February 25, 1969

MABEL AMOS
SLCRETARY OF STATE

Hgnors.’ole Warren L. Finch
P. C. Box 4453
Mobile, slabama 36684

Dear lMr. Finch:

" Re: DPANIEL W. BARTLEIT, Plaintiff VS
FERCT LEE MELTON, Defendart

Please refer to your file in the above~styled cause and
be advised that on Jammary 30, 1969 , I sent by certified mail,
return receipt requested, deliver to addressee only, my notice,
with copy of Summons and Complaint attached, to:

Percy Lee Melton
Route 2, Box 222
Bogeiusa, La.

OnFebruary 24, 1969 , this letter {Certified No. 53728 )
was returned to me with reason for non-delivery given as "UNCLAINED",

If you would like to further pursue service on this
defendant, according to the provisions of Title 7, Section 199 |,
an additional $2 deposit will enable me to attempt personal service
by loczl law enforcement officers.

Will you please advise me as to any further steps you
wish me to take in perfecting this service.

Yours very truly,

Kgbel Amos
fe : Secretary of State

cc: Honmorable Alice ¢. Duck, Clerk
.~ Circuit Cowrt of Beldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

Harch 3, 1969

MABEL AMOS
SECRETARY ©F STATE

To the Honerebie Sherif? CERTIFIED MATL

ashingbon Gounby : RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Pranklinton, Lmiﬁmm 'ZG&% o

Dear Sir:

| JEWELLIE C. BARTLETT, Flaintif? v5

Re: preny 17% MELION, Defendant

Enclosed is my notice, together with copies of summons and complaint -
in dul:t.ca-te in suit against Perch Lee Melion now pending in the Cireuit suozzr't
of Daldwin County, ilavama.

Title 7, Section £¥9  of the 1940 Code of Alabama provides, among other
things, that service of process may be had by a Sheriff, Deputy Sheriff, Marshal
or Deputy Marshal or any other duly constituted public off:.c3.al within the Juris-—
diction of the defendant's residence. This statute further provides a fee of $2
for each service by said official. I am enclosing a check in the amount of $2
forwarded to me by the attorney for the plaintiff. If there are any additional

charges by you, you will please contact said attorney, who will give same his
prompt attention.

I attempted service upon the said defendant at the address given, by
certified mail, return recelpt rggues‘b%d deliver to zddressee only; but said
letter was returned marked

I shall greatly appreciate your efforts to complete this service upon
the said defendant by serving upon him the original notice with the copy of the

summons and complaint attached and making your return on the copy to the Clerk of
the Court, who is named below,

Yours wvery truly,

Mgbel 3. Amos

i Secretary of State
Enclosures
(0% Hoporable Warren L. finch ROIE: ONE $6.00 TC COVER THREE

" Pe 0. Box 4453 {3} SERVICES.
Hobile, slabame 3

Honorable ilice J. Duck, (lerk
Ve Circuit Comrt of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, ilabuma %ﬁm‘




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY. ALABAMA 36104

March 3, 1969
MAEBEL AMOS
SECRETARY ©F STATE
To the Honorable Sheriff | CERTIFIED MATL
Washingbon Gownly RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.

Franklinton, Louisians 70438

gy Sir:

Po: DANIEL W. BARTLEIT, Flainbiff V5
PERCY 1ER MFLTON, Defendant

Enclosed is my notice, together with coples of summons and complaint
in duplicate in suit against Percy Lee Melton now pending in the Circuit Court
of Paldwin County, Alabume.

Title 7, Section 199 of the 1940 Code of Alsbama provides, ameng other
things, that service of process may be had by a Sheriff, Deputy Sheriff, Marshal
or Deputy Marshal or any other duly constituted public official within the juris-
diction of the defendant's residence. This statute further provides a fee of $2
for each service by said official. I am enclosing a check in the amount of $2
forwarded to me by the attorney for the plaintiff, If there are any additional
charges by you, you will please conbact said attorney, who will give same his
prompt attention.

T attempted service upon the said defendant at the address given, by
certified mail, return receipt requested, deliver to addressee only; but said
letter was returned, marked *UNCLATMEDY.

T shall greatly appreciate your efforts to complete this service upon
the said defendant by serving upon him the original notice with the copy of the

summons and complaint attached and making your return on the copy to the Clerk of
the Court, who is named below.

Yours very truly,

Mabel S. Amos

g . Secretary of State

Enclosurss

cos  Fomoravie Warren L. Finmsh ¥OTE: ONE $6.00 CHECE TO COVER
P. 0. Box 4453 THREE (3) SERVICES.
¥obile, Alsbaue 3660

Honoreble Alice d. Duck, Clerk
Girenit Cowrt of Baldwin County
Bay Minetie, slsbawa 36507




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

¥aren 3, 1969

MABEL AMOS
SECRETARY OF STATE

To the Honorable Sheriff CERTIFTZD MATL

Washingion founty ' RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Fronkiinton, Louisiane 70438

Deax Sir:

DANIZL W. BSRTLETET, Plaimtif? VS

Re: prRcY LEE MRLTON, Defendars

Enclosed is my nétice, together with copies of summons and complaint
in Quplicate in swit against Fercy iee Melton now pending in the Cirenii Courd
of Baldwin County, Alabami.

Title 7, Section 192 of the 1940 Code of Alabama provides, among other
things, that service of process may be had by a Sheriff, Deputy Sheriff, Marshal
or Deputy Marshal or any other duly constituted public official within the juris-
diction of the defendant'!s residence. This statute further provides a fee of $2
for each service by sald official. I am enclosing a check in the amount of $2
forwarded to me by the attorney for the plaintiff. If there are any additional

charges by you, you will please contact said attorney, who will give same his
prompt attention.

o I g‘ttempted service upon the séid defendant at the address given, by
certified mail, return receipt reguested, deliver to addressee only; but said
ROLATIEDE

letter was returned, marked  “UBCA

I shall greatly appreciate your efforts to complete this service upon

- the said defendant by serving upon him the original notice with the copy of the

summons and complaint attached and making your return on the copy to the Clerk of
the Court, who is named below.

Yours very truly,

fe Mabel S, Ames

Enclosures Secretary of State

60: Honoreble Warrenm L. Pinch NOTE: ONE $6.00 CHECK TG COVER
P. 0. Box 4453 TYREE {3) SERVICES.

Hobile, Alabuma 3660L

J/ Homorable Aljce J. Duek, Ulerk
Circuit Cowrt of Ealdwin County
ESEZX Boy Minette, Alabems 36507




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

¥arch 12, 1969
MABEL AMOS
SECRETARY OF STATE
Honorsble George Troome, Sherdiff CERTIFIED MATL
5%, Tammay Ferdsk RETURN RECETPT REQUESTED

Sovingbon, Leulsianmas TOL33Z
_ Dear ¥r, Broome:

DAKTEL W. B4RTLEST, Plaintiff TS
FERCY LEG MELTON, Defemdiart

Re:

Enclosed is my notice, toggthe* with copies of summons and co‘glalnt
in dupllcate in sult agalnst Percy Lee Helton now pend the Glreud:

Title 7, Section 39%  of the 1940 Code of Alsbama provides, among other
things, that service of process may be had by a Sheriff, Deputy Sheriff, Marshal
or Deputy Marshal or any other duly constituted public officiazl within the juris-
diction of the defendant's residence, This statute further provides a fee of $2
for each service by said official. I am enclosing a check in the amount of $2
forwarded to me by the attorney for the plaintiff. IF there are any additional

charges by you, you will please contact said attorrey, who will give same his
prompt attention.

I attemplted service upon the said defendant at the address given, by

certified mail, return receipt reqpested deliver to addressee only; but said
letter was returned, marked “YHELAIEE

B I shall greatly appreciate your efforts to complete this service upon
the said defendant by serving upon him the original notice with the copy of the

summons and complaint attached and making your return on the copy to the Clerk of
the Court, who is named below.

Yours very truly,

fe Mabel S. Amos

Enciosures Secretary of State

CC: Foporable isrren L. Fineh BOTE: O $6,00 CHECE TC COVER
P, . Box k453 THRES (3} SERVICES.

¥obile, Alabams 3660L

Homorable ilice J. Duck, Clerk
7 Cirnuiu Qourt of Baldwin Soumty
Vinstte, dlabame 36507




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY. ALABAMA 36104

Yarch 12, 1568

MABEL AMOS
SECRETARY OF STATE

Honorable George Eroome, Sherill CERTIFIED MAIL
5%. Temwany Parish RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Covington, Lowisiams 70433

Enclosed is my notice, together with copies ummons and complaint
e in suit against ndine in e {?frmg @%

County, ilabams.

Title 7, Section 199 of the 1940 Code of Alabama provides, among other
things, that service of process may be had by a Sheriff, Deputy Sheriff, Marshal
or Deputy Marshal or any other duly constituted public officisl within the juris—
diction of the defendant's residence. This statute further provides a fee of $2
for each service by said official. I am enclosing z check in the amount of $2
forwarded to me by the attorney for the plaintiff. If there are any additional

charges by you, you will please contact said attorney, who will give same his
prompt attention.

I attempted service upon the said defendant at the address given, by

certified mail, return receipt ﬁﬁf&ﬁg, deliver to addressee only; but said
letter was returned, marked e

o I shall greatly appreciate your efforts to complete this service upon
- the said defendant by serving upon him the originsl notice with the copy of the

sumons and complaint attached and making your return on the copy to the Clerk of
the Court, who is named below. :

Tours very truly,

Mabel S, Amos
Secretary of State
BUTE: ONHE $6.00 CHECE T0 COVER
THRER {3) SERVICES

ko

Honmprable dlice J. Duck, Clerk
Cireuit Court of Baldwin Counly
Bay Winette, Alabama 36507




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

March 12, 1969

MABEL AMOS
SECRETARY ©OF STATE

-

Honorablse Ceorge Broome, Sherilf * CERTIFIED MATL
St Tnrmeny Perdsh . RETUEN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Covington, Lowisians 70433

Desr ¥r. Broome:

Ro. JEANELLE C. BARTLETT, Plaintiff 8
©*  PERCY LEE NELTON, Defendant

Enclosed is my notice, to%ether_yith coples of summons and co@plaint
ifl?. duplicate in sult against Porey Helton now pending in the Girewit Cowmd

5

r Cowrby, Alabesm.

Title 7, Section<%%  of the 1940 Code of Alabama provides, among othey
things, that service of process may be had by a Sheriff, Deputy Sheriff, Marshal
or Deputy Marshal or any other duly constituted public official within the juris-

.diction of the defendant's residence. This statute further provides a fee of $2-

for each service by said official. I am enclosing a check in the zamount of $2
forwarded to me by the atterney for the plaintiff, If there are any additional

charges by you, you will please contact said attorney, who will give same his
prompt attention,

I attempted service upon the said defendant at the address given, by
certified mail, return receipt reqpestgg, deliver to addressee only; but said

- letter was returned, marked UG

I shall greatly appreciate your efforts to complete this service upon

' the said Qefendant by serving upon him the original notice with the copy of the

summons and complaint attached and making your return on the copy to the Clerk of

-the Court, who is named below.

Yours very truly,

Mabel S. Amos
Secretary of State

NOTE: ORE $6.00 CHECK 70 COVER
THRES: {3) SEAVICES.

Homorable Alice J. Duck, Clerk
,// Cireuil Cowrt of Baldwin Counby
Bay Minelte, ilzbame




. WILLIE J. BLAIR

- SHERIFF AND EX—OFFICIO TAX COLLECTOR
WASHINGTON PARISH

. FRANKLINTON, LOUISIANA 70438

March 7, 1969 -

ﬂﬂ'Secretary of State
" Montgomery, Alabama

';;;Gentlemen;_

wfw“fT“Wémﬁféwfé%ﬁfniﬂé”bapéfsu%6*aﬁéwééf§ég'6h %ercy Lee Melton.

' Defendant lives in St. Tammany Barish. You should mail

- ‘the papers to Mr. George Broome, Sheiiff of St. Tammany Parish, =
i Covington, Louisiana.

TO#IE |
o Yours very truly,

WILLIE J. BLAIR, SHERIFF




